900595473 02/05/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900582964

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RedTail Solutions, Inc.		08/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RedTail Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	90 South Cascade Ave., Suite 1200	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80903	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3860044	REDTAIL SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46232-28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=RedTail Solutions LLC-DE-Certified Cert of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900595473 REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0876

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:27 PM 08/05/2019 FILED 04:27 PM 08/05/2019 SR 20196343034 - File Number 3175535

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion of RedTail Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation") has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1 The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is February 17, 2000.
- 4. The name of the Corporation prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is RedTail Solutions, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is RedTail Solutions, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on August 5, 2019.

> RedTail Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Michael J. Corne

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 12/01/2020